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K355 Portable Fire Extinguishers
00 ITIAL COMME K 000 . N ;
KDDD) NIV MENTS 0 How the corrective action will be 05.16.25
accomplished for those residents
K3 BUILDING: 01 found to have been affected by this
K6 PLAN APPROVAL: 5/22/1968 practice
K7 SURVEY UNDER; 2012 EXISTING « On 04/23/25 the Maintenance
STRUGCTURE TYPE: TWO STORY, TYPE I, Director and Designees started
FULLY SPRINKLERED immediately remounted the PFE
. . _ near room 54, and nurse station 2
The following reflects the findings of the California no more than five feet from the floor
Department of Public Health during an annual ’
Life Safety Code recertification survey. The How will the facility identify the other
findings are In accordance with 42 Code of residents having potential to be 05.16.25
Federal Regulations (CFR) 483.90(a)(b)(c)(), affected by the same deficient
National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101 - practice and what corrective action
Life Safety Code, 2012 Edition, and NFPA 99 - will be taken
Health Care Facilities Code, 2012 Edition. . On 04’,23/2'5 the Maintenance
Director and Designees completed a
The fagility is not in substantial compliance with Svgzeporol?ali PFeEIignnthe buildipr‘:g 38
42 CFR 48350 for Long Tarm Care.(LTC) PFE in the building and a total of 5
Eapllee: had to remounted to be no more than
Resident Certified Beds: 201 five feet from the floor.
Census: 174 . g
. o What Measures will be put in place
K 355 | Portable Fire Extinguishers K355| o what systemic chang?as Wiilpyou 05.16.25
$8=D | CFR(s): NFPA 101 make to ensure the deficient
) N practice does not recur
FigHable Flip EXURgLIEnSTE . - On 05/07/25 the Administrator
Portable fire extinguishers are selected, installed, conducted an in-service with tha
inspected, and maintained in accordance with I\;?aintenance Department
NFPA 10, Standard for Portable Fire : 3 *
Extinguishers ar oHR Regarding the Policy and Procedure
18.3.5.12 19.3.5.12. NFPA 10 titled, “Extinguishing a Fire.” This
This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced 3‘5’?(‘]37"",’2‘%9 was completed on
by: ! .
Based on observation, interview, and record + On 05/14/25 the Maintenance
review the facility failed to install a portable fire Department started to conduct a
extinguisher (PFE) at the required height range in random weekly audit on all PFE in
accordance with NFPA 10, 2010 Edition Section the building to ensure they are no
6.1.3, affecting one of eight smoke compartments more thaf’" f'Ye feetl from the floor.
yd This audit will continue x3 months.
LABORATORY DIRECTGR'S OR BROVIDER/: PPLAER RI SBNTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE
/R Ly Administrator 05/16/25
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K 355 | Continued From page 1 K 355 What does the facility plan to

monitor its performance to make 05/16/25

(space within a building separated from other ; .
sure solutions are sustained and

interior areas of the building by smoke barriers, - : 3
including interior walls and docrs). This deficient to ensure deficient practice will not
practice has the potential to hinder access to the recur

PFE and delay the extinguishing of a fire in the * The Administrator will conduct a
event of an emergency. monthly random observation of

the PFE to ensure all PFE are no

Findings: more than five feet from the floor.
This audit started on May 16,
During a concurrent observation and interview on 2025 and will continue x3months.
4/23/2025 at 10:49 a.m. with the Maintenance * The Administrator or Designee
Supervisor (MS), the PFE mounted on the wall by will present the results of the
Resident Room 54 was measured from the top of audits to the Quality Assurance
the PFE to the floor and the MS stated it was 65 Performance Improvement
inches and mounted tao high. Committee for review and
recommendations monthly for 3
During a concurrent observation and interview on months or until substantial
4/23/2025 at 10:52 a.m. with the Maintenance compliance is achieved.
Supervisor (MS), the PFE mounted on the wall by » The Administrator will be
Nurse Station 2 was measured from the top of responsible for monitoring and
the PFE to the floor and the MS stated it was 67 sustaining compliance.
inches and mounted too high. Completion Date: 05/16/25

During a review of the facility's policy and
procedure (P&P) titled, "Extinguishing a Fire"
(Revised 1/1/2012), the P&P indicated, " ... C.
Fire extinguishers are mounted so that the top of
the extinguisher is no more than five (5) feet from
the floar."
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The following reflects the findings of the
California Department of Public Health, during an
Emergency Preparedness recertification survey.
The findings are in accordance with 42 Code
Federal Regulations (CFR) 483.73, Requirement
for Long Term Care (LTC) Facilities.

The facility is in substantial compliance with 42
CFR 483.73, Requirement for Long Term Care
(LTC) Facilities.

Census: 174
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